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Carbon Steel Grade 1541 Data Sheet
AISI 1541 Steel, Cold Drawn Bar (UNS G15410)

Subcategories:A Carbon Steel; AISI 1000 Series Steel; Medium Carbon Steel

Close Analogs:

Key Words:A UNS G15410

Component

C
Fe

Mn
P
S

Physical Properties
Density
Mechanical Properties

Hardness, Brinell

Tensile Strength, Ultimate
Tensile Strength, Yield
Elongation at Break

Reduction of Area

Modulus of Elasticity

Poissons Ratio

Machinability

mwcomponents.com

Weight %
Max 0.44

97.82 a¢"
98.29

1.35-1.65
Max 0.040
Max 0.050

Metric
7.85¢g/cc
Metric

>= 207
>=706.7 MPa
>= 600 MPa
>=10%

>=30 %

200 GPa

0.29

45.00%

English
0.284 Ib/inA?
English

>= 207

>= 102500 psi
>= 87000 psi
>=10%

>=30 %

29000 ksi

0.29

45.00%

Comments Cold Hot
Head Forge
Comments Cold Hot
Head Forge
in 2in. (50 mm)

Typical Carbon
Steel

Typical Carbon
Steel

Cold Drawn AlSI
1212 =100%

Wire
Form

Wire
Form



Shear Modulus

Electrical Properties

Electrical Resistivity

Thermal Properties

CTE, linear

Specific Heat Capacity

Thermal Conductivity
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78.0 GPa

Metric

0.0000170
ohm-cm

Metric

12.0 Aum/m-
Acc

0.470 J/g-A°C

52.0 W/m-K

11300 ksi

English

0.0000170
ohm-cm

English

6.67 Apin/in-
A°F
0.112 BTU/Ib-
A°F

361 BTU-
in/hr-ftAz-AF

Typical Carbon

Steel
Cold
Comments Head
Cold
Comments Head

Typical Carbon
Steel

Typical Carbon
Steel

Typical Carbon
Steel

Hot  Wire
Forge Form

Hot Wire
Forge Form
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